Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

2020 Dolphin Football Schedules

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

Sept. 18 (Fri) Pace Away 7:30

Sept. 25 (Fri) Milton (Senior Night) Home 7:30

Oct. 2 (Fri) Navarre Home 7:30

Oct. 9 (Fri) Pensacola Home 7:30

Oct. 16 (Fri) Mosley Away 7:00

Oct. 23 (Fri) Choctawhatchee Home 7:30

Oct. 30 (Fri) Fort Walton Beach Away 7:30

Nov. 6 (Fri) Tate (Homecoming Tentative) Home 7:30

NOV. 13 (Frl) Play in Game(if there are more than 16 teams in region) TBD TBD

Nov. 20 (Fri) Regional Quart-Final TBD TBD

Nov. 27 (Fri) Regional Semifinal TBD TBD

Dec. 4 (Fri) Regional Final TBD TBD

Dec. 10-12 State Semifinal TBD TBD

JUNIOR VARSITY FRESHMAN

Sept. 24 (Thurs) Milton Away 5:00 Milton Away 7:00
Oct. 1 (Thurs) Navarre Away 5:00 Navarre Away 7:00
Oct. 8 (Thurs) Pace Home 5:00 Pace Home 7:00
Oct. 15 (Thurs) Milton Home 5:00 Milton Home 7:00
Oct. 22 (Thurs) Navarre Home 5:00 Navarre Home 7:00
Oct. 29 (Thurs) Pace Away 5:00 Pace Away 7:00

Head Coach: Bobby Clayton

Assistant Coaches: Tyler Alt, Keith Curington, Drew French, Leland Greene, Nick Kozbiel,
Matt Miller, Jordan Segers, Mike Spencer, Justin St Romain, & Ryan Tyler

Volunteer Coaches: Skipper Best & Jim Meredith
Updated 8/20/2020




Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director
675 Guif Breeze Pkwy (850) 916-4106

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

Fax: (850) 916-4109

2020 Lady Dolphin Volleyball Schedule

Date Opponent Site 9t JV  Varsity
Sept. 15 (Tues) Pace Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Sept. 17 (Thurs) Navarre Away 4:30 5:30 6:30
Sept. 19 (Sat) Fort Walton Beach Home 9:00 10:00 11:00 am
Sept. 21 (Mon) Choctawhatchee Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Sept. 22 (Tues) Pensacola Catholic Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Sept. 24 (Thurs) Washington Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Sept. 26 (Sat) Navarre Home 9:00 10:00 11:00 am
Sept. 29 (Tues) Pensacola Away 4:00 5:00 6:00
Sept. 30 (Wed) Crestview Home 5:00 6:00

Oct. 1 (Thurs) Fort Walton Beach Away 4:00 5:00 6:00

Oct. 3 (Sat) West Florida Baptist Away 9:00 10:00 11:00
Oct. 6 (Tues) Pensacola Catholic Away 4:00 5:00 6:00

Oct. 7 (Wed) Choctawhatchee Away 4:30 5:30 6:30
Oct. 8 (Thurs) Tate Home 4:30 5:30 6:30

Oct. 10 (Sat) Pace Away 9:00 10:00 11:00 am
Oct. 12 (Mon) District 1-5A Quarter Final TBD 6:30

Oct. 13 (Tues) District 1-5A Semi-Finals @ Washington HS 5:00/7:00
Oct. 15 (Thurs) District 1-5A Finals @ Washington HS 6:30

Oct. 21 (Wed) Region 1-5A Quarter-Finals TBD TBD
Oct. 28 (Wed) Region 1-5A Semi-Finals TBD TBD
Oct. 31 (Sat) Region 1-5A Final TBD TBD
Nov. 7 (Sat) State 5A Semi-Finals TBD TBD
Nov. 13-14 (Fri-Sat) State 5SA Finals Fort Myers TBD

** District Game Bold type - HOME game

Head Coach: Jasmine King
Assistant Coaches: Jillian Marcanio, Chelsea Kroll
Volunteer Coaches: Steven Clay and Ted Gorder

Updated 8/28/2020




Daniel F. Brothers

Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

2020 Girls Golf Schedule

Matthew S. Alt

Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

Date Opponent(s) Site Tee Time
Sept. 10 (Thurs) Pace Tiger Point 3:30 PM
Sept. 15 (Tues) Milton & Navarre Tiger Point 3:30 PM
Sept. 17 (Thurs) Pace & Milton Stonebrook 3:30 PM
Sept. 22 (Tues) FCA Classic AC Reed 8:30 AM
Sept. 24 (Thurs) Navarre Hidden Creek 3:30 PM
Sept. 30 (Wed) Miracle Strip Tnvitational TBA 8:30 AM
Oct. 6 (Tues) Milton & Washington Tiger Point 3:30 PM
Oct. 12 (Mon) Practice Round District (tentative)  Scenic Hills TBA
Oct. 13 (Tues) FHSAA 2A District 1 Scenic Hills 9:00 AM
Oct. 20 (Tues) FHSAA 2A Region 1 Tiger Point 9:00 AM
Oct. 27-28 (Tues-Wed) FHSAA 2A Championship Mission Inn Resort  8:00 AM

Head Coach: Dawn Hundley

El Campeon Course
Howey-in-the-Hills, Florida

Updated 8/28/2020




Daniel F. Brothers

Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

p

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

2020 Boys Golf Schedule

Date Opponent(s) Site Tee Time
Sept. 14 (Mon) Pace, Milton, Catholic Stonebrook 3:30 PM
Sept. 15 (Tues) Navarre Hidden Creek 3:30 PM
Sept. 17 (Thurs) Pace, Milton, Navarre Tiger Point 3:30 PM
Sept. 21 (Mon) FCA Classic AC Reed 8:30 AM
Sept. 24 (Thurs) Tate Tiger Point 3:30 PM
Sept. 29 (Tues) Catholic, Pace, Milton PCC 3:30 PM
Oct. 1 (Thurs) Miracle Strip Invitational Pines 8:30 AM
Oct. 5 (Mon) Byron Nathan Stonebrook 9:00 AM
Oct. 6 (Tues) Pace, Milton, Catholic Tanglewood TBA
Oct. 8 (Thurs) Pace, Milton, Catholic Tiger Point 3:30 PM
Oct. 14 (Wed) FHSAA 2A District 1 Perdido Bay 9:00 AM
Oct. 19 (Mon) FHSAA 2A Region 1 Tiger Point 9:00 AM
Oct. 27-28 (Tues-Wed) FHSAA 2A Championship Mission Inn Resort  8:00 AM

Head Coach: Adam Smith

El Campeon Course
Howey-in-the-Hills, Florida

Updated 8/28/2020




Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

2020 Cross Country Schedule

oL

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

Date Opponent(s) Level Site Tee Time
Sept. 18 (Fri) GBHS Intra squad JV JV Home 4:00 PM
Sept. 19 (Sat) Battle of the Bay A% Loxley, AL7:00 AM
Sept. 24 (Thurs) Dual/Tri JV Home 4:30 PM
Sept. 26 (Sat) West Florida Invitational \Y Pine Forest 7:00 AM
Oct. 1 (Thurs) Dual/Tri JV Home 4:00 PM
Oct. 3 (Sat) Pace Invitational A" Sims Middle 7:00 AM
Oct. 8 (Tues) Dual/Tri A% Navarre  4:30 PM
Oct. 10 (Sat) Century A% Osceola  7:00 AM
Oct. 15 (Thurs) Esca-Rosa Individual Championships V Beulah 3:00 PM
Oct. 17 (Sat) Open for meet VIV TBA TBA

Oct. 22 (Thurs) Esca-Rosa Team Championships  V Beulah 4:00 PM
Oct. 26-31 (M-Sat) FHSAA 3A District 1 \% Panama City 9:00 AM
Nov. 2-7 (M-Sat) FHSAA 3A Region 1 Tallahassee  7:00 AM (est)
Nov. 14 (Sat) FHSAA 3A Championship A" Tallahassee  7:00 AM (est)

Boys Head Coach: Scott Gordon

Girls Head Coach: Chelsey Adams

Updated 8/28/2020
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Daniel F. Brothers Matthew S. Alt
Principal Athletic Director
675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy (850) 916-4106

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

Fax: (850) 916-4109

2020 Swim & Dive Schedule

Date Opponent(s) Site Time
Sept. 18 (Fri) Pace Hunter Pool 3:00 PM
Sept. 22 (Tues) Navarre Navarre YMCA 3:00PM
Oct. 2 (Fri) Santa Rosa County Championships Hunter Pool 3:00 PM
Oct. 9 (Fri) Panama City Invitational(Dive Only) Frank Brown Park  4:00 PM
Oct. 10(Sat) Panama City Invitational(Swim Only) Frank Brown Park  9:00 AM
Oct. 21 (Wed) FHSAA 3A District 1 (Dive Only) Frank Brown Park 9:00 AM
(Swim Only) 2:00PM
Oct. 28 (Wed) FHSAA 3A Region 1 (Dive Only) Frank Brown Park  9:00 AM
(Swim Only) 2:00 PM
Nov. 6 (Fri) FHSAA 3A Championships Sailfish Aquatic Center 9:00 AM (est)
Stuart, FL

Head Coach: Katherine Edwards

Updated 9/1/2020




